Exar Corporation 48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA, 94538 • (510) 668-7000 • FAX (510) 668-7017 • www.exar.com
XRT8010
312MHZ CLOCK & CRYSTAL MULTIPLIER WITH LVDS OUTPUTS
NOVEMBER 2003 REV. 1.0.2
DESCRIPTION
The XRT8010 is a monolithic analog phase locked
loop that provides a high frequency LVDS clock
output, using a low frequency crystal or reference

REV. 1.0.2
11
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
PART NUMBER PACKAGE OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE
XRT8010IL 16 LEAD QUAD FLAT NO LEAD
(4 mm x 4 mm, QFN)
-40°C to +85°C
16 LEAD QUAD FLAT NO LEAD
(4 mm x 4 mm, 0.65 pitch QFN)
Note: The control dimension is in millimeter.
MIN MAX MIN MAX
A 0.031 0.039 0.80 1.00
A1 0.000 0.002 0.00 0.05
A2 0.000 0.039 0.00 1.00
D 0.154 0.161 3.90 4.10
D1 0.144 0.152 3.65 3.85
D2 0.088 0.100 2.24 2.54
b 0.009 0.015 0.23 0.38
e 0.0256 BSC 0.65 BSC
L 0.014 0.030 0.35 0.75
θ 0° 12° 0° 12°
SYMBOL
INCHES MILLIMETERS
θ
Rev. 1.01
Note: the actual center pad
is metallic and the size (D2)
is device-dependent w/ a
typical tolerance of 0.3mm
XRT8010
312MHZ CLOCK & CRYSTAL MULTIPLIER WITH LVDS OUTPUTS
REV. 1.0.2
12
NOTICE
EXAR Corporation reserves the right to make changes to the products contained in this publication in order
to improve design, performance or reliability. EXAR Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use of
any circuits described herein, conveys no license under any patent or other right, and makes no represen-
tation that the circuits are free of patent infringement. Charts and schedules contained here in are only for
illustration purposes and may vary depending upon a user’s specific application. While the information in
this publication has been carefully checked; no responsibility, however, is assumed for inaccuracies.
EXAR Corporation does not recommend the use of any of its products in life support applications where
the failure or malfunction of the product can reasonably be expected to cause failure of the life support sys-
tem or to significantly affect its safety or effectiveness. Products are not authorized for use in such applica-
tions unless EXAR Corporation receives, in writing, assurances to its satisfaction that: (a) the risk of injury
or damage has been minimized; (b) the user assumes all such risks; (c) potential liability of EXAR Corpo-
ration is adequately protected under the circumstances.
Copyright 2003 EXAR Corporation
Datasheet November 2003.
Reproduction, in part or whole, without the prior written consent of EXAR Corporation is prohibited.
REVISIONS
P1.0.0 Original issue.
P1.0.1 Modified Electrical Characteristics. Modified Figures
1.0.0 Final release. Added Category II intrinsic jitter measurements per Telcordia GR-253-CORE.
1.0.1 Changed the Page Numbering.
1.0.2 Changed the Package Drawing and Dimensions.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 MaxLinear:
  XRT8010ES  XRT8010IL-F